6/14/04 7:27 PAGE 3/7 RightFAX

ectronic Version ylesheet Versior		- 07-30-2004 102764046	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Joseph Gargas			06/09/2001
RECEIVING PART	Joseph Gargas	3	
Street Address:	6316 Wisteria Lane		
City:	Apollo Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:			
Name:	Robert Murphy		
Street Address:	1441 Jumana Loop		
City:	Apollo Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33572		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1		Lee Pâ
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		0323334	
CORRESPONDEN  Fax Numbar:  Correspondence w  Phone:	(813)886- III be sent via US N 813-886-6	fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi	Es).

PATENT

REEL: 014938 FRAME: 0769

6/14/04 7:27 PAGE 4/7 RightFAX

Total Attachments: 3

source=011.assignment#page1.tif source=011.assignment#page2.tif source=011.assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 014938 FRAME: 0770** 

07/19/2004 12:31 FAX

**2**1006/008

## Assignment

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR

Joseph Gargas 6316 Wisteria Lane

Apollo Beach, FL 33572

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE

Joseph Gargas

6316 Wisteria Lane

Apollo Beach, FL 33572

Robert Murphy 1441 Jumana Loop Apollo Beach, FL 33572

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "COMBINED OZONATION AND ELECTROLYTIC CHLORINATION WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM" and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/323,334 filed December 18, 2002, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute

- 1 -

07/19/2004 12:31 FAX

**2**007/008

U.S. Application No. 10/323,334 Assignment

Attorney Docket: 3905.011

thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. \$119, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEES in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignees;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and

- 2 -

U.S. Application No. 10/323.334 Assignment

Attorney Docket: 3905.011

said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

open GAGAS

pare June 9.01

(Legalization not required for recording but is prime facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261.)

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 014938 FRAME: 0773

**RECORDED: 06/09/2004**